
#  Buffalo (2-1) -vs- #  Boston U. (3-2)
02/07/2026 at Orlando, Fla. (UCF Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Watters, Emily (1-1)
Loss: Ricard, Kasey (3-1)
HBP: Longsdorf, Genevieve, Russ, Olivia, Ricard, Kasey
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt Dial First: Garrett Knowles Third Base: Keith Kearney 
Start: 9:04 AM   Time: 3:34   Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: Sunny and clear; Temp: 51F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Buffalo 2 3 0 6 0 5 4 20 23 2
Boston U. 3 0 4 1 3 1 4 16 18 3

Buffalo 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gorman, Emily rf 6 3 3 3 0 0 0
Terwilliger, Reagan cf 4 4 4 1 2 0 0
Allen, Nicole lf 5 2 1 1 0 1 0
    Zipp, Miranda PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Lauck, Lily dh 3 2 2 2 2 0 0
Delaney, Brianna 3b 3 0 2 4 2 0 0
Nagel, Abbey 1b 6 1 4 5 0 1 3
Hopf, Ardyn 2b 5 2 2 0 1 1 5
    Avin, Sophia PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Smithson, Isabella c 5 0 2 1 0 0 3
    von Kolen, Tabitha PH 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Thelen, Ava ss 4 3 2 1 0 0 0
    Russ, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Watters, Emily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Longsdorf, Genevieve p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Toth, Melena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 20 23 19 7 3 11

2B: Delaney, Brianna (1); Smithson, Isabella (1); Gorman, Emily (1)
SF: Allen, Nicole (1); Delaney, Brianna (1)
SB: Terwilliger, Reagan (1); Allen, Nicole (1); Gorman, Emily (1);
von Kolen, Tabitha (1)
CS: Gorman, Emily (1)
HBP: Lauck, Lily (1)
E: Terwilliger, Reagan (1); Delaney, Brianna (1)

Boston U. 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Deppiesse, Brooke 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kline, Irys dh/rf 5 2 3 3 1 0 0
Naivar, Sophie rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Metz, Aimee rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McHugh, Kieren PH/dh 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
Doherty, Kylie cf 4 2 3 2 1 0 2
Lyons, Camryn lf 6 3 3 3 0 0 4
    Coyle, Megan 1b/p 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
Apalit, Kyomi 3b 3 1 2 0 2 0 0
    Christopher, Livia c 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
    Stanley, Mary Catherine PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Edwards, Cara c 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Dryden, Chloe PH 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Michel, Addison ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Coupal, Madolyn ss 1 1 0 1 2 0 2
    Ganino, Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Ava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nell, Danika p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ricard, Kasey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DeLong, Olivia p/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 16 18 15 10 0 13

2B: Kline, Irys (2); McHugh, Kieren (1); Doherty, Kylie (1); Coyle,
Megan (1)
3B: Kline, Irys (1)
SF: Coupal, Madolyn (1); Doherty, Kylie (1)
HBP: McHugh, Kieren (1); Deppiesse, Brooke (1)
E: Coupal, Madolyn (3)

Buffalo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Russ, Olivia 2.0 3 5 5 4 0 1 0 1 0 8 14 6 0 66
Watters, Emily (W, 1-1) 1.2 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 3 33
Longsdorf, Genevieve 3.0 9 8 8 5 0 1 0 1 0 16 23 7 1 83
Toth, Melena 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 6
Totals 18 16 16 10 0 2 0 2 0 36 50 14 5 188

Boston U. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ganino, Haley 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 28
Johnson, Ava 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 21
Nell, Danika 1.2 4 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 9 9 4 0 18
Ricard, Kasey (L, 3-1) 3.0 12 9 9 2 2 0 0 1 0 19 23 5 1 107
Coyle, Megan 0.2 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 1 27
DeLong, Olivia 0.2 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 21
Totals 23 20 17 7 3 2 0 1 0 42 52 13 4 222



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Buffalo - Top of 1st BUF BU
Gorman,Emily singled to right center (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
Terwilliger,Reagan singled to center field (0-0); Gorman,Emily advanced to second base. 0 0
Allen,Nicole struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 0
Lauck,Lily hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Gorman,Emily advanced to third base; Terwilliger,Reagan advanced to
second base. 0 0
Delaney,Brianna sacrifice fly in third base side foul territory putout by lf, RBI (3-2 BFKBB); Gorman,Emily
scored. 1 0
Nagel,Abbey singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 SBFFB); Terwilliger,Reagan scored from
second base; Lauck,Lily advanced to second base. 2 0
BU pitching change: Ganino,Haley replaces Ricard,Kasey. 2 0
Hopf,Ardyn walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Lauck,Lily advanced to third base; Nagel,Abbey advanced to second
base. 2 0
Smithson,Isabella grounded out to the infield, 2b to 1b (3-2 FBFBB). 2 0

Boston U. - Bottom of 1st BUF BU
Deppiesse,Brooke flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0
Kline,Irys tripled to right center (1-0 B). 2 0
Kline,Irys scored on a wild pitch. 2 1
Naivar,Sophie walked (3-2 FBBFFBB). 2 1
Doherty,Kylie doubled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Naivar,Sophie advanced from first base to
third base. 2 1
Lyons,Camryn singled to right center, 2RBI (0-2 SK); Naivar,Sophie scored; Doherty,Kylie scored from
second base. 2 3
Coyle,Megan popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (0-1 K). 2 3
Apalit,Kyomi singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBS); Lyons,Camryn advanced to second base. 2 3
Edwards,Cara grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 2 3

Buffalo - Top of 2nd BUF BU
Thelen,Ava singled to right center (2-2 BFFB). 2 3
Gorman,Emily flied out down the left field line putout by lf (2-2 KFBFB). 2 3
Terwilliger,Reagan singled up the middle (2-2 BFFB); Thelen,Ava advanced to second base. 2 3
BU pitching change: Johnson,Ava replaces Ganino,Haley. 2 3
Allen,Nicole reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-2 KFF); Thelen,Ava advanced to third base;
Terwilliger,Reagan out at second base, 2b unassisted. 2 3
Allen,Nicole stole second base. 2 3
Lauck,Lily walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 3
Delaney,Brianna walked, RBI (3-2 BKKBBFB); Thelen,Ava scored; Allen,Nicole advanced to third base;
Lauck,Lily advanced to second base. 3 3
BUFF substitution: Zipp,Miranda pinch running for Lauck,Lily. 3 3
Nagel,Abbey singled to center field, 2RBI (2-2 KBKB); Allen,Nicole scored; Zipp,Miranda scored from second
base; Delaney,Brianna advanced to second base. 5 3
BU defensive substitution: Christopher,Livia replaces Edwards,Cara at c 5 3
BU pitching change: Nell,Danika replaces Johnson,Ava. 5 3
Hopf,Ardyn struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 5 3

Boston U. - Bottom of 2nd BUF BU
BUFF substitution: Lauck,Lily replaces Zipp,Miranda at dh, batting 4th. 5 3
BUFF pitching change: Russ,Olivia replaces Longsdorf,Genevieve. 5 3
Coupal,Madolyn walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 5 3
Deppiesse,Brooke hit by pitch (1-0 B); Coupal,Madolyn advanced to second base. 5 3
Kline,Irys flied out to lf (2-2 BKBF). 5 3
Naivar,Sophie popped up to short (0-0). 5 3
Doherty,Kylie flied out to rf (1-2 KFFBFFF). 5 3

Buffalo - Top of 3rd BUF BU
Smithson,Isabella popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 K). 5 3



Thelen,Ava lined out to second base (0-0). 5 3
Gorman,Emily popped up to lf (0-0). 5 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Boston U. - Bottom of 3rd BUF BU
Lyons,Camryn singled to right field (1-0 B). 5 3
Coyle,Megan singled to center field (1-2 KFB); Lyons,Camryn advanced to second base. 5 3
Coyle,Megan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Lyons,Camryn advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 5 3
Apalit,Kyomi walked (3-2 FBFBFFFFFBB). 5 3
Christopher,Livia walked, RBI (3-2 KBSBFFBFFFFB); Lyons,Camryn scored; Coyle,Megan advanced to third
base; Apalit,Kyomi advanced to second base. 5 4
Coupal,Madolyn sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Coyle,Megan scored. 5 5
Deppiesse,Brooke fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 5 5
Kline,Irys doubled to right field, 2RBI (0-0); Apalit,Kyomi scored from second base; Christopher,Livia scored
from first base. 5 7
Naivar,Sophie lined out to second base (1-2 BFF). 5 7

Buffalo - Top of 4th BUF BU
BU defensive substitution: Metz,Aimee replaces Naivar,Sophie at rf 5 7
Terwilliger,Reagan infield singled to second base (0-0). 5 7
Allen,Nicole singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Terwilliger,Reagan advanced to second base. 5 7
Lauck,Lily singled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); Terwilliger,Reagan scored from second base; Allen,Nicole
advanced from first base to third base. 6 7
Lauck,Lily advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 6 7
Delaney,Brianna popped up to rf (1-2 FBK). 6 7
Nagel,Abbey singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Allen,Nicole scored; Lauck,Lily advanced
to third base. 7 7
BU pitching change: Ricard,Kasey replaces Nell,Danika. 7 7
Hopf,Ardyn lined out to cf (0-0). 7 7
Smithson,Isabella doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 KFBFFB); Lauck,Lily scored; Nagel,Abbey advanced from
first base to third base. 8 7
BUFF substitution: Avin,Sophia pinch running for Smithson,Isabella. 8 7
BUFF substitution: vonKolen,Tabitha pinch hitting for Thelen,Ava. 8 7
vonKolen,Tabitha singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Nagel,Abbey scored; Avin,Sophia advanced to
third base. 9 7
vonKolen,Tabitha stole third base; Avin,Sophia scored on a fielding error by Coupal,Madolyn (E6). 10 7
Gorman,Emily singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KKBFB); vonKolen,Tabitha scored. 11 7
Gorman,Emily out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 11 7

Boston U. - Bottom of 4th BUF BU
BUFF substitution: Smithson,Isabella replaces Avin,Sophia at c, batting 8th. 11 7
BUFF substitution: Thelen,Ava replaces vonKolen,Tabitha at ss, batting 9th. 11 7
Doherty,Kylie walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 7
BUFF pitching change: Watters,Emily replaces Russ,Olivia. 11 7
Lyons,Camryn reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-0 BB); Doherty,Kylie out at second base,
2b unassisted. 11 7
Coyle,Megan walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Lyons,Camryn advanced to second base. 11 7
Apalit,Kyomi flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBK). 11 7
BU substitution: Stanley,MaryCatheri pinch hitting for Christopher,Livia. 11 7
Stanley,MaryCatheri singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Lyons,Camryn scored from second base;
Coyle,Megan advanced to second base. 11 8
Coupal,Madolyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 11 8

Buffalo - Top of 5th BUF BU
BU substitution: Edwards,Cara replaces Stanley,MaryCatheri at c, batting 8th. 11 8
Terwilliger,Reagan walked (3-2 SKBBBB). 11 8
Allen,Nicole reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BBKF); Terwilliger,Reagan out at second base, ss
to 2b. 11 8
Lauck,Lily flied out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-2 FF). 11 8
Delaney,Brianna walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Allen,Nicole advanced to second base. 11 8



Nagel,Abbey struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSFBFFS). 11 8
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Boston U. - Bottom of 5th BUF BU
Deppiesse,Brooke grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 11 8
Kline,Irys reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Delaney,Brianna (E5) (2-1 BBS). 11 8
BU substitution: McHugh,Kieren pinch hitting for Metz,Aimee. 11 8
McHugh,Kieren singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 FB); Kline,Irys advanced to second base. 11 8
Doherty,Kylie singled to right field (0-1 K); Kline,Irys out at home, rf to 1b to c; McHugh,Kieren advanced
from first base to third base. 11 8
Lyons,Camryn singled to center field, RBI (0-0); McHugh,Kieren scored; Doherty,Kylie advanced from first
base to third base; Lyons,Camryn advanced from to second base on a fielding error by Terwilliger,Reagan
(E8). 11 9
Coyle,Megan doubled to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Doherty,Kylie scored; Lyons,Camryn scored from second
base. 11 11
BUFF pitching change: Longsdorf,Genevieve replaces Watters,Emily. 11 11
Apalit,Kyomi walked (3-1 KBBBB). 11 11
Edwards,Cara popped up to first base (0-0). 11 11

Buffalo - Top of 6th BUF BU
BU position change: Kline,Irys now playing rf from dh 11 11
BU position change: McHugh,Kieren remains in the game at dh 11 11
Hopf,Ardyn singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BKSFB). 11 11
Smithson,Isabella flied out to rf (2-2 FKFBBF). 11 11
Thelen,Ava infield singled to second base (0-0); Hopf,Ardyn advanced to second base. 11 11
Gorman,Emily doubled to left field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Hopf,Ardyn scored from second base; Thelen,Ava scored
from first base; Gorman,Emily advanced to third base on the throw. 13 11
Terwilliger,Reagan singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Gorman,Emily scored. 14 11
Allen,Nicole flied out to lf (0-0). 14 11
Terwilliger,Reagan stole second base. 14 11
Lauck,Lily singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBSB); Terwilliger,Reagan scored from second base. 15 11
Delaney,Brianna doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 BFFF); Lauck,Lily scored from first base. 16 11
BU defensive substitution: Michel,Addison replaces Coupal,Madolyn at ss 16 11
BU pitching change: DeLong,Olivia replaces Ricard,Kasey. 16 11
Nagel,Abbey flied out to lf (0-1 K). 16 11

Boston U. - Bottom of 6th BUF BU
Michel,Addison infield singled to second base (2-1 BKB). 16 11
Deppiesse,Brooke flied out to cf (2-2 FBFB). 16 11
Kline,Irys doubled to left field (1-1 KB); Michel,Addison advanced from first base to third base. 16 11
McHugh,Kieren hit by pitch (2-1 FBB); Kline,Irys advanced to second base. 16 11
Doherty,Kylie sacrifice fly in third base side foul territory putout by lf, RBI (0-2 SK); Michel,Addison scored. 16 12
Lyons,Camryn flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 16 12

Buffalo - Top of 7th BUF BU
BU defensive substitution: Coupal,Madolyn replaces Michel,Addison at ss 16 12
Hopf,Ardyn singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 16 12
Hopf,Ardyn advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 16 12
Smithson,Isabella singled to third base (3-1 KBBB); Hopf,Ardyn advanced to third base. 16 12
BU position change: Coyle,Megan now playing p from 1b 16 12
BU position change: DeLong,Olivia now playing 1b from p 16 12
Thelen,Ava reached on an error by Coupal,Madolyn (E6), RBI (2-1 KBB); Hopf,Ardyn scored;
Smithson,Isabella advanced from first base to third base; Thelen,Ava advanced from to second base on a
throwing error by Coupal,Madolyn (E6). 17 12
Gorman,Emily reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-2 BBBKF); Smithson,Isabella out at home,
2b to c; Thelen,Ava advanced to third base. 17 12
Gorman,Emily stole second base. 17 12
Terwilliger,Reagan walked (3-0 BBBB). 17 12
Allen,Nicole sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-2 KFFFFF); Thelen,Ava scored, unearned; Gorman,Emily advanced to
third base; Terwilliger,Reagan advanced to second base. 18 12
Lauck,Lily walked (3-1 FBBBB). 18 12



BU position change: Coyle,Megan now playing 1b from p 18 12
BU position change: DeLong,Olivia now playing p from 1b 18 12
Delaney,Brianna singled to short, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Gorman,Emily scored, unearned; Terwilliger,Reagan
advanced to third base; Lauck,Lily advanced to second base. 19 12
Nagel,Abbey singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Terwilliger,Reagan scored, unearned; Lauck,Lily advanced
to third base; Delaney,Brianna advanced to second base. 20 12
Hopf,Ardyn flied out to rf (1-2 BFK). 20 12

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Boston U. - Bottom of 7th BUF BU
Coyle,Megan flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 20 12
Apalit,Kyomi singled to right field (0-1 F); Apalit,Kyomi out at second base, rf to ss. 20 12
BU substitution: Dryden,Chloe pinch hitting for Edwards,Cara. 20 12
Dryden,Chloe walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 20 12
Coupal,Madolyn walked (3-1 BBBKB); Dryden,Chloe advanced to second base. 20 12
Deppiesse,Brooke infield singled to short (1-1 BF); Dryden,Chloe advanced to third base; Coupal,Madolyn
advanced to second base. 20 12
Kline,Irys walked, RBI (3-2 KBFBFBB); Dryden,Chloe scored; Coupal,Madolyn advanced to third base;
Deppiesse,Brooke advanced to second base. 20 13
McHugh,Kieren doubled to right field, 2RBI (2-2 SFBB); Coupal,Madolyn scored; Deppiesse,Brooke scored
from second base; Kline,Irys advanced from first base to third base. 20 15
BUFF pitching change: Toth,Melena replaces Longsdorf,Genevieve. 20 15
Doherty,Kylie singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Kline,Irys scored; McHugh,Kieren advanced to third
base. 20 16
Lyons,Camryn grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 20 16


